THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF LYNN

On this, the 20th day of June, 2024, the Lynn County Commissioner's Court of Lynn County met in a Special Session meeting at 9:30 a.m., at the regular meeting place thereof in the County Court Room in the Courthouse in Tahoka, Lynn County, Texas, with the following members of court, to wit:

Mike Braddock	County Judge
Matt Woodley	Commissioner, Precinct One
John Hawthorne	Commissioner, Precinct Two
Don Blair	Commissioner, Precinct Three
Larry Durham	Commissioner, Precinct Four
Karen Strickland	County Clerk and Ex Officio Clerk of the Court

Commissioner's Woodley via audio, Hawthorne, Blair, Durham and Judge Braddock were present, and the following member(s) absent: (none), constituting a quorum of the Court present, at which time the following business, among other proceedings, was had:

2. Discuss and act upon placing a speed limit sign on CR 29 in Pct 3, transportation code section 251.154

Commissioner Durham made the motion with Commissioner Hawthorne seconding the motion to place a 30-mph speed limit sign on CR 29 in Pct 3. All voted in favor, motion carried.

3. Discuss and possible take action upon appointing an individual to fill the vacancy of the office of Lynn County Tax Assessor

Commissioner Blair made the motion with Commissioner Hawthorne seconding the motion to appoint Kathy Grant to fill the vacancy of the office of Lynn County Tax Assessor. All voted in favor, motion carried.

4. Discuss any other items pertaining to County Business for informational purposes only, no action may be taken on these items except to schedule them for future agenda

No other County Business was discussed.

15. Adjourn or recess meeting

Commissioner Woodley made the motion with Commissioner Blair seconding the motion to adjourn the meeting at 9:43 AM. All voted in favor, motion carried.